INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Input voltage range 24V nominal input
48V nominal input
9 – 36VDC
18 – 75VDC
Input surge voltage
100mS max.
24V input

• SINGLE OUTPUT UP TO 4A
• SMALL SIZE AND LOW PROFILE：1.0 x 1.0 x 0.39 INCH
• HIGH EFFICIENCY UP TO 88%
• 4:1 ULTRA WIDE INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE
• SIX-SIDED CONTINUOUS SHIELD
• FIXED SWITCHING FREQUENCY
• INPUT TO OUTPUT ISOLATION
• INDUSTRY STANDARD PIN-OUT FEC15 SERIES COMPATIBLE
• CE MARK MEETS 2006/95/EC, 93/68/EEC AND 2004/108/EC
• UL60950-1, EN60950-1 AND IEC60950-1 LICENSED
• ISO9001 CERTIFIED MANUFACTURING FACILITIES
• COMPLIANT TO RoHS EU DIRECTIVE 2002/95/EC
OPTIONS
Positive logic Remote On/Off, Without trim, Without On/Off pin
DESCRIPTION
LCD15W DC/DC converters provide up to 15 watts of output power in an industry
standard package and footprint. These units are specifically designed to meet the
power needs of low profile. All models feature with 4:1 ultra wide input voltage of
9-36 VDC and 18-75VDC, comprehensively protected against over-current, over-
voltage and input under-voltage protection conditions, and trimmable output voltage.

Y
(%
)
Output Current Input Current  Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Min. Load Full Load
Output (4)
Ripple & Noise No Load (3) Full Load (2)
Eff (4)
(%)
Capacitor (5)
Load max.
LCD15-24S3P3W 9 - 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 4000mA 75mVp-p 50mA 688mA 86 1000μF
LCD15-24S05W 9 - 36 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 3000mA 75mVp-p 70mA 762mA 86 1000μF
LCD15-24S12W 9 - 36 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 1300mA 100mVp-p 20mA 783mA 87 330μF
LCD15-24S15W 9 - 36 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 1000mA 100mVp-p 20mA 753mA 87 220μF
LCD15-24D05W 9 - 36 VDC ± 5 VDC 0mA ± 1500mA 100mVp-p 20mA 772mA 85 ± 500μF
LCD15-24D12W 9 - 36 VDC ± 12 VDC 0mA ± 625mA 100mVp-p 25mA 753mA 87 ± 150μF
LCD15-24D15W 9 - 36 VDC ± 15 VDC 0mA ± 500mA 100mVp-p 25mA 744mA 88 ± 100μF
LCD15-48S3P3W 18 - 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 4000mA 75mVp-p 40mA 336mA 86 1000μF
LCD15-48S05W 18 - 75 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 3000mA 75mVp-p 40mA 382mA 86 1000μF
LCD15-48S12W 18 - 75 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 1300mA 100mVp-p 15mA 392mA 87 330μF
LCD15-48S15W 18 - 75 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 1000mA 100mVp-p 15mA 377mA 87 220μF
LCD15-48D05W 18 - 75 VDC ± 5 VDC 0mA ± 1500mA 100mVp-p 15mA 386mA 85 ± 500μF
LCD15-48D12W 18 - 75 VDC ± 12 VDC 0mA ± 625mA 100mVp-p 15mA 382mA 86 ± 150μF
LCD15-48D15W 18 - 75 VDC ± 15 VDC 0mA ± 500mA 100mVp-p 20mA 377mA 87 ± 100μF
    2  /  3
Note
1. BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332. Case 1: 50% Stress, Temperature at 40ºC.
MIL-HDBK-217F Notice2 @Ta=25 ºC, Full load(Ground, Benign, controlled environment)